October 1, 2024

OFFICE OF
APPELIATE COURTS

STATE OF MINNESOTA IN SUPREME COURT

ADM10-8042 ADM10-8043

ORDER ESTABLISHING PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD ON PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE MINNESOTA RULES ON LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

On August 23, 2023, we directed the Advisory Committee on the Rules on Lawyers Professional Responsibility to review the report submitted by the Standing Committee on Professional Regulation of the American Bar Association, our order addressing the recommendations from that report, and develop and propose rule amendments consistent with the directions we provided in a separate order and memorandum filed August 23, 2023. In addition, we referred the petition filed by the Lawyers Professional Responsibility Board on February 17, 2023, to the committee for review and recommendations.

The committee filed its report and recommendations on June 28, 2024, recommending amendments to the Minnesota Rules on Lawyers Professional Responsibility. The committee's report with the proposed amendments is available on the public access site for the Minnesota Appellate Courts, under case number ADM10-8042—

Report and Proposed Amendments to the Minnesota Rules on Lawyers Professional Responsibility (filed June 28, 2024).

The court will consider the proposed amendments to the Minnesota Rules on Lawyers

Professional Responsibility after providing a period for public comment and reviewing any

comments received on the proposed amendments. The court will schedule a public hearing

at a later date.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that any person or organization wishing to provide

written comments in support of or in opposition to the amendments proposed to the

Minnesota Rules on Lawyers Professional Responsibility must file those comments with

the Clerk of the Appellate Courts consistent with the filing requirements of Minn. R. Civ.

App. P. 125.01(a). All comments must be filed so as to be received by the Clerk's office

no later than December 2, 2024. Any person or organization who wishes to make a

presentation at the public hearing should make a request to do so in their public comment.

Dated: October 1, 2024

BY THE COURT:

Natalie E. Hudson

Matalie E. Hesson

Chief Justice

2